Attorney Ernesto V. Perez
Director General

Anti-Red Tape Authority

4™ & 5™ Floor, NFA Building

NFA Compound, Visayas Avenue
Bgy Vasra, Diliman Quezon City

Dear Sir Perez,

Good day!

November 15, 2022

We are writing in connection with our letter-complaint against the personnel of
DENR Brooke’s Point, Palawan dated 10 October 2022

We would like to let you know that we sent two more letters to the said Office,
however, their response to us is evasive and does not address our concern. It
seems that they do not really want to act on our matter, hence, they are trying to

make us go in circle.

Thought this letter | would like to request the intervention of (ARTA) for dialogue
with DENR and RTNMC to resolve this matter.

——

Thank you very much and we are looking forward to hear from you

Respectfully,

WPALANCA

Attorney-m-fact of

Marissa Cruz Morales
09214137854
agorgenarab6@gmail.com
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October 11, 2022
CONRADO CORPUS :
Officer-in-Charge et
DENR-Communily Environment and Natural Resources Oﬁgf (EENKG)‘ ‘THE CENRPA
Brooke's Point, Palawan ] : wtn
g e
Sir: g, SR K
;',‘ x ' et A S )
e e 7
Greetings! »"; \ ;;, : s Uy L

| am wiiting as attomey-in-fact of Marissa Cruz-Morales, to follow pp on our
letter of complaint against Rio Tuba Nickel Mining Corporafion (RTNMC) and
demand that your Office take immediate action on our complaint.

We would like to infoorm you that we already nofified the DENR Regional
and Ceniral Office as well as the Anfi Red Tape Authority (ARTA) about your lack
of action on our complaint and they reassured us that they will intervene on this
matter and they likewise confirm that any further delay in dealing with this matter

may subject the erring employee to sanction.

In view of this, we hope that you can arange a conference of dialogue
with RINMC the soonest fime possible to resolve this issue. An investigator from
DENR Regional Office as well as a representative from ARTA will join the

conference or dialogue with RTNMC, as per their instruction.

Thank you very much and we hope to hear from you soon. You may update
us through my email address: agorgenaraéé@mail.com.

Very respectfully yours,

o Ly
FLO ITA PALANCA

Attomey-infact of
Marissa Cruz Morales
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

£=
mmmw Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305
P Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

October 19, 2022

MS. FLORECITA PALANCA
Atty.-in-fact of Marissa Cruz Morales

Agorgenara66@mail.com

Madamme:

This is to acknowledge receipt by this Office on October 18, 2022 of your fetter
dated October 11, 2022 requesting immediate action on your letter complaint against Rio
Tuba Mining Corporauon. .

Please be informed that records on file in this Office about the claim of your
principal, Marissa Cruz Morales, was brought to the attention of then DENR Secretary Roy
A. Cimatu in your letter dated March 18, 2021 from which Office the complaint was

brought to attention of this Office thru DENR chatmels

: It is informed further that this Office have already rendered and submitted our report
on the matter in Memoranda to the Reglonal Executive Director thru the Provincial
Environment and Natural Resources Ofﬁcer dated October 21, 2021 and Novcmber 12,

2021, copies of which herefo at(ached

For your information and record.

: %?‘3*- *Léé:ﬂf;? -CENRD | Very truly yo 5

_W LROBKES i3 amr

h MLE ““““
OATE:__ OCT 1 9 , 2022
BY:_¢ o

-y-_ | 22 Guy

Doc. Ref. No. 2022-6156
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

F MIMAROPA Region 4
s  COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
="  Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM October 21, 2021

FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.
Ermita, Manila

THRU : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The OIC Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT EMAILED COPY OF LETTER COMPLAINT DATED
- MARCH 18, 2021 SENT BY FLORECITA PALANCA,
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF MARISSA CRUZ-MORALES
TO DENR SECRETARY ROY A. CIMATU IN RE:
PROPERTIES COVERED BY TAX DECLARATIONS IN
THE NAME OF NIEVES M. CRUZ, RIO TUBA,

BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Please be informed that due to lack of reference to identify the lots covered by the fax
declarations in the name of Nieves M. Cruz contained in the attachment to the above-subject
letter received by this Office thru email, a research on the records on file in this Office was
made contained in the report dated September 08, 2021 submitted by LMO III Florante A.
Candido, copy of which is hereto attached. ,

" 1t is informed that a letter was sent to the Resident Mine Manager inviting her to a
meeting to be held in this Office to comment on the §aid allegations, Fopy of letter hereto
attached. During the scheduled meeting, the representatives of RTNMC in the person of Atty.

0 lino Abiog, Jr. appeared, requesting that they b given ample

~ Arelene B. Aoas and Mr. Ave

-
3

- e

<
.-‘
71

time to research their records.
We are sending another letter of even date to the Resident Mine Manager, copy hereto

attached.

Records on file in this Office also show a copy of a letter received by this office on

March 22, 2018 sent by the then Resident Mine Manager Philipp L Ines in reply to our letter
requesting for map/s of the claim of the Rio Tuba Nickel Mining Corporation, copy of letter

and submitted map hereto attached.
For her information, record and further instruction.

CONRADQIM. CORPUZ

RO Bibes 311 T LR 4 o 7 00
0

LROOKETS POMNT
—: 13 '
hPT M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brgoke’s Point Palawan 5§05
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Republic of the i’hilippines
MIMAROPA Region
OonmunyReg

Demialoal | 2V tae.
UIGORE's Foint, Palswan - 5305

e —
=

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Email Address: cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com

ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

s ST A WTT\} A &
MEVIURANND UM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR IV MIMAROPA Region
1515 L&S Bldg,, Roxas Blvd.,

Ermita Manila
THRU : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

November 12, 2021

SUBJECT  : E-MAILED COPY OF LETTER COMPLAINT DATED
MARCH 18, 2021 SENT BY FLORECITA PALANCA,
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF MARISSA CRUZ-MORALES
TO DENR SECRETARY ROY A. CIMATU IN RE:
PROPERTIES COVERED BY TAX DECLARATIONS

. IN THE NAME OF NIEVES M. CRUZ, R1IO TUBA,

BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the report dated November 11, 2021 of LMO 111
Florante A. Candido including the attached copies of documents found inside the recently
discovered folder of the SA (I11-7) 53 of Mrs. Nieves Miguel Cruz. |

It is informed that this is an addendum to the report on the subject submitted in our

Memorandum dated October 21, 2021.

. rrm n and vannr
For her information and racord
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October 11, 2022

CONRADO CORPUS

Officer-in-Charge itFICE THE CENRG
DENR-Community Environment and Natural Resources
srooke's Poin, Polwan 6%%@5&»;7, PALAWAN

; @ER

Greetings!

: av
| am wiifing in response to your Ieﬂer—reph} dated October 19. %

regarding our complaint against Rio Tuba Nickel Mining Corporation {RTNMC).

Acs:orcﬂpg to your letter, your office already submitted reports on our claim
as contained in your tiwo memoranda to the DENR Regional Executive Director
?ec;;fed October 21, 2021 and November 12, 2021, which were attached to your

er.

With all due respect, we were never fumished with the copies of said reports
before. Ao, upon perusal of your fist memorandum, it appears that. you
scheduled a meeting with RINMC without inviting us and in the said meefing they
merely requested to be given ample time to research their records [wilhout
specifying what records they need to find] and after that no further action was
done. If we were invited to the said meeting, we could have provided the
needed documents to prove our claim and addressed the issue straightforwardly.
In your second memorandum, you merely submitted the records pertaining to the
claim of my principat and affer that no further action was also made.

For two years, we have been passed down from Office to Office but the
real issue about the encroachment of RINMC of the property of my principal was
not dealt with. In a span of two years, RINMC was able to fully develop the
property of my principal fo a mine tailing pond and o golf course due to the lack
of action of your Office.

We are merely asking fo have at least a dialogue with RINMC before your
Office and be given the opportunity fo be heard and protect the property rights
of my principal. We have sought the infervention of the Anfi- Red Tape Authority
fo assist us regarding this matter. hence, we hope that you will give this your
preferential attention. ;

Again we hope that you can arange a conference or dialogue with
RTNMC the soonest fime possible to resolve this issue. An invesfigator from DENR
Regional Office as wellas a representative from ARTA will join the conference or

dialogue with RINMC, as per their instruction.

Thank you very much and we are looking forward fo hear from you. You
may update us through my email address: agorgenaraéé@gmail.com.

Respectfully,
b/

FLO ITA PALANCA
Attomey-in-fact of
Marissa Cruz Morales
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.‘a geépublic of the Philippines
partment of Environment and | Resources
;/_ MIMAROPA Region e
; UNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
=== == Brooke’s Point, Palawa . s3nc

= Email Address: cenrobrookspoint@denr.gw.ph

‘November 2, 2022

MS. I*?LORECITA PALANCA
Atty.-in-fact of Marissa Cruz Morales
agorgenara66@gmail.com

Madamme:

This is to acknowledge receipt by this Office on October 18 and October 28, 2022 of
your letters both dated October 11,2022 anent the complaint against the encroachment of the
Rio Tuba N}de_ Mining Corporation on the properties claimed by your principal covered by
tax declarations in her name requesting this Office to schedule a dialogue with representative/s
gf respondent corporation which dialogue as informed in your letter will be attended by an
Investigator from our Regional Office and an ARTA representative.

In your letter received by this Office on October 28, 2022, you also complained that
you _that you were not furnished copy/ies of official reports and that respondent corporation
continued to occupy the properties for the past two (2) years due inaction of this Office.

It is informed that prior to your letters, this Office has acted on your complaint as
referred thru email by this Office of the DENR Undersecretary thru channels even if there are
no specific lot/s which should be subject of complaint.

It is informed further that it is the policy of this Office not to furnish anybody copies
of reports of our technical personnel as said reports are categorized as restricted per DAO
2016-29. ‘

It is informed lastly that in the report dated November 11, 2021 submitted to the
Regional Office subject of Memorandum dated November 12, 2021, it was already reported
that SA (I1I-7) 53 of Nieves Miguel Cruz were subject of Orders dated October 21, 1966 and
March 11, 1971 issued by the OIC Director and Director of Lands, respectively, machine
copies of Orders hereto attached.

It is suggested that you bring the issue of encroachment or illegal occupation of
respondent corporation to a court of law which has jurisdictions over such matters.

For your information and record.

AT N =

£55H JENR-CENRD
St LRUNES DOINT
DATE:__Nov 01 DO

. CONRADOM. CORPU
BY :\—f CENRO
N %029l

Doc. Ref. No. 2022-6376
Rps mcq

Very truly yqurs,

M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District L, Brooke’s Point, Palawan 5305
Mobile: Globe: 09175028915; 09175028961
Gmail: cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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e dated November 2,2022 re' com

R4B CENRO BrookesPoint <¢§enrobrookespolnt@denr.goV-Ph>

b ssage plaint against the encroachment of RTNMC
AL »

" CENRO BrookesPoint <cenrg

brook i
To: sgorgenarabé@gmail.com espoint@denr.gov.ph>
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